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STRENGTH OF ITBP 
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the current strength of the Indo Tibetan Border Force (ITBP), gender and rank-wise; 

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to recruit more women officers in the ITBP; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such women officers are likely to be recruited?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): The current posted strength of GOs/NGOs given below :- 

Gazetted Officers (GOs) 

Rank  Posted Strength   Total

  Male  Female 

DG  01  0  01

ADG  02  0  02

IG  12  0  12

DIG  65  0  65

Comdt.  91  0  91

2I/C  73  0  73

DC  164  0  164

AC  621  16  637

MO to CMO(SG) 201  51  252

IFA  01  0  01



CAO  01  0  01

SAO  01  0  01

SO  08  02  10

PS  02  0  02

Total  1243  69  1312

Non Gazetted Officers (NGOs) 

Rank  Posted Strength   Total

  Male  Female 

SM  65  0  65

INSP  1826  63  1889

SI  3494  105  3599

ASI  4320  44  4364

HC  12751  164  12915

CT  47159  589  47748

PA  01  0  01

ASSTT.  14  07  21

UDC  17  11  28

Total  69647  983  70630

(b) to (c): At present there is no proposal to recruit Women Officers in GD Cadre in ITBP. However, Women are eligible for
recruitment in Medical/Veterinary/Engineering and Judge Attorney General cadres and the selection is made as per eligibility criteria
without any gender discrimination. 
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